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Individual and Peer Domain: Middle School

% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
Hispanic/ American Arab/
District 7 M F Black White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Attitudes Toward Danger and Violence
Percent of students who reported that their friends

; : 71.9% 71.9% | 63.8% | 81.1% - 71.2% 72.2% - - - 75.3% -
would feel it was wrong or very wrong to be in a
ohysical fight g orvery wrong (146) (146) 67) 77) (116) (13) (134)
Perceived Risk from Alcohol, Tobacco and
Other Drug Use
Percentage of students who reported smoking one or 81.7% 81.7% | 83.7% 0 0 0 82.0%
more packs of cigarettes per day to be a moderate or 70 L70 7% | 80.0% ) 82.4% 80.0% ) ) ) -2 70 )
great oy g perday (161) (161) @87) 72) (131) 12) (141)
Percentage of students who reported having five or ) ) ) _ 0 _
more drinks of alcohol once or twice each weekend to 691'3%% 6%'3%% 677'3% 7161% 6%'0%% 661'5% 721'214/0
be a moderate or great risk (136) (136) (70) (64) (109) (10) (124)
Perceived Norms/Beliefs About Alcohol,
Tobacco and Other Drug Use
Percentage of students who reported they thought all 1.5% 1.5% 3.0% 0.0% - 1.3% 6.3% - - - 0.6% -
of their friends had smoked cigarettes recently (3) (3) (3) (0) ) 1) 1)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - - - 0.0% -
most of their friends had smoked cigarettes recently (0) 0) 0) 0) 0) ) )
Percentage of students who reported they thought 1.5% 1.5% 3.0% 0.0% - 1.3% 6.3% - - - 1.2% -
some of their friends had smoked cigarettes recently 3) (3) (3) 0) (2 1) (2)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 96.9% 96.9% | 94.1% |100.0% - 97.5% 87.5% - - - 98.3% -
none of their friends had smoked cigarettes recently (190) (190) (95) (92) (154) (14) (169)
Percentage of students who reported they thought all 1.5% 1.5% 3.0% 0.0% - 1.3% 6.3% - - - 0.6% -
of their friends had been drunk recently (3) (3) (3) (0) ) 1) 1)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - - - 0.0% -
most of their friends had been drunk recently 0) 0) 0) (0) 0) 0) )
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% = unweighted percentage of reported response. (n) = number of students with reported response.

Grade Gender Race/Ethnicity Academics
Hispanic/ | American Arab/
District 7 M F Black White Latino Indian Asian |Chaldean| As/Bs | Ds/Fs

Percentage of students who reported they thought 1.5% 1.5% 2.0% 1.1% - 0.6% 6.3% - - - 1.2% -
some of their friends had been drunk recently (3) 3) ) 1) (1) 1) 2
Percentage of students who reported they thought 96.9% 96.9% | 95.0% | 98.9% - 98.1% 87.5% - - - 98.3% -
none of their friends had been drunk recently (190) (190) (96) 91) (155) (14) (169)
Percentage of students who reported they thought all 1.5% 1.5% | 3.0% | 0.0% - 1.3% 6.3% - - - 0.6% -
of their friends had used marijuana recently (3) 3) ®3) 0) (2) 1) 1)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% - - - 0.0% -
most of their friends had used marijuana recently (0) (0) (0) 0) (0) 0) 0)
Percentage of students who reported they thought 1.5% 1.5% 2.0% 1.1% - 0.6% 6.3% - - - 1.2% -
some of their friends had used marijuana recently (3) 3) ) 1) (1) 1) 2
Percentage of students who reported they thought 96.9% 96.9% | 95.0% | 98.9% - 98.1% 87.5% - - - 98.3% -
none of their friends had used marijuana recently (190) (190) (96) (91) (155) (14) (169)
Interactions with Prosocial Peers
Percentage of students who have at least one best
friend who participated in clubs, organizations or 861'629% 861'629% 84é§% 88é(i)% ) 861'316% 931_§% ) ) B 861'4%% )
activities at school during the past year (169) (169) (85) (81) (136) (15) (148)
Percentage of students who have at least one best
friend who made a commitment to stay drug free 721'33;3% 721'?%% 717'1% 73£% ) 73;'12% 60'90% ) ) B 721'251% )
during the past year (138) (138) (711) (65) (113) (C)] (121)
Percentage of students who have at least one best 73.6% 73.6% | 68.0% | 78.9% - 74.2% 73.3% - - - 74.4% -
friend who liked school during the past year (142) (142) (68) (71) (115) (11) (125)
Percentage of students who have at least one best

; . : . 76.7% 76.7% | 76.5% | 76.1% - 75.2% 92.9% - - - 77.6% -
friend who regularly attended religious services durin
the pa‘; yearg” Y g1ous services during (145) (145) (75) 67) (115) (13) (128)
Percentage of students who have at least one best

; ; : : 95.4% 95.4% | 93.0% | 97.8% - 96.8% 86.7% - - - 95.9% -
;rézr;.d who tried to do well in school during the past (185) (185) 93) (89) (152) (13) (163)

For additional Michigan Profile for Healthy Youth information, please log on to www.michigan.gov/miphy

! District percentages are representative of the results as reported by 7th graders in participating buildings.
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N/A = Data not available

- = Data suppressed due to fewer than 10 valid student surveys

The contents of this report were developed under a grant from the United States Department of Education (Safe and Supportive Schools Grant (CFDA #84.184Y)). However, those contents do not
necessarily represent the policy of the United States Department of Education, and you should not assume endorsement by the Federal Government.
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